
 

MONDAY, MAY 8, 2017:  

6:30 a.m.  Golf Transportation From Hotel 

   Bus is Scheduled to Leave the Hotel at 6:45 a.m. 

8:00 a.m.  Golf Tournament—Shot Gun Start 

   Legacy Golf Course 

12:45 p.m. Bus is Scheduled to Leave Legacy Golf Course Back  

   to Hotel at Approximately 12:45 p.m. 

 

12:00 p.m.    Conference Registration Open  

   (Salon 8 Meeting Foyer) 

3:30 p.m.  Bryan Sabari, Vice President Safety, Training, Compliance, 

   Potelco, Inc. &  

   Howard Trott, Strategies 360, Safety Equipment   

   (Salon 8)  

4:30 p.m.  Conference Registration Closed 

5:00 p.m.  Opening Reception & Golf Awards 

   Heavy Hors d ’Oeuvres and Hosted Bar (Skyline Terrace) 



 

TUESDAY, MAY 9, 2017:  
7:30 a.m.       Conference Registration Open                        

   (Salon 5-8 Meeting Foyer) 

7:30 a.m.  Union Breakfast (Salon 1-2)                                               

   Management Breakfast (Salon 3-4) 

9:00 a.m.  General Session (Salon 5-8) 

9:00 a.m.  Welcome to Phoenix—Mayor Greg Stanton           

9:30 a.m.  Brad Markell, Executive Director, Industrial Union    

   Council, AFL-CIO—Appointments to US Secretary of Energy & 

   US Secretary of Labor, and The Affordable Care Act  

10:30 a.m. Refreshment Break 

10:50 a.m. Eugene “Mitch” Mitchell, Vice President, State    

   Governmental Affairs and External Affairs,             

   San Diego Gas & Electric  

11:15 a.m. Jonathan Weisgall, Vice President, Government    

   Relations, Berkshire Hathaway Energy  

11:45 a.m. Lunch Provided— Guest Speaker, John Ashford,    

   Chairman and CEO, Hawthorn Group, L.C.,             

   Political Analyst (Salon 1-2) 



 

TUESDAY, MAY 9, 2017 CONTINUED:  

1:00 p.m.  Donnie Colston, IBEW Utilities Director—Legislative    

   Update; Evolving Labor Policy  

1:30 p.m.  Tony Sanchez, Key Loaned Executive, Edison   

   Electric Institute  

2:00 p.m.  Panel on Net Metering; Western State’s Overview: 

   *  Cindy Crane, President & CEO, Rocky Mtn. Power 

   *  Brent Donohue, Business Manager, IBEW L.U. 57 

   *  Peter Miller, Senior Scientist, Energy and       

    Transportation Program, NRDC 

2:30 p.m.  David Bowman, CEO, Knowledge Vine                  

   HPI Tools, Effective Root Analysis   

3:00 p.m.  Jeff “Odie” Espenship, Founder & CEO of Target   

   Leadership and Leadership-Culture                

   Knock it Off Safety   

4:00 p.m.  Neil Alexander, Attorney at Law & Shareholder,   

   Littler Law Firm , Marijuana & D.O.T. Safety Laws  

4:30 p.m.  Approx. Adjournment  

   Dinner on Your Own to Allow for Networking 



 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 10, 2017: 

8:00  a.m.  Pastries and Coffee—(Salon 5-8) 

9:00 a.m.  General Session Convenes—(Salon 5-8) 

9:00 a.m.  John Povinelli, & Nancy Hakes, Segal Consulting     

   Dismantling of The Affordable Care Act    

9:30 a.m.  Mary Miller, Chief Administrative Officer, Edison     

   Electric Institute—Legislative Update; Evolving Labor Policy   

10:00 a.m.  Panel on Arizona Campaigns: 

   Energy Policy; Ballot Measures; Solar & the Cost     

   to Customers; & How the Union and Company Worked Together 

   *  Jeff Guldner, Sr. Vice President, Public Policy,               

    Arizona Public Service Electric Company 

   *  Dave Vandever, Business Manager, IBEW L.U. 387  

10:30 a.m.  Steve Schooff,  Project Mgr., Clean Transportation,         

   San Diego Gas and Electric—Vehicle Grid Integration  

11:00 a.m.  Milwaukee Electric Tool Corp. Raffle—Receive a     

   Ticket for Turning in Your Evaluation  

11:15 a.m.  Closing: Co-Chairman Breakfast Reports—Tom     

   Dalzell, IBEW Local 1245 & Mike O’Neill, North    

   Western Energy  

11:30 a.m.  Approximate Adjournment 


